
Annexure-I 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

SECTION-A: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED FROM RAJASTHAN 
PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY, 2016. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Received 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name of 
parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value (` 
in lakhs) 

Schedule 
date of 
completion 
of supplies 
/service 

1 JID9444L16 03.12.2015 

Supply of 
one 62.5 
KVA DG 
Set 

Limited Single 
Bid 05.01.2016 3 

1 
 
1. M/s Tanwar 
Industries, 
Jaipur 
 
 

2 
 
1. M/s Parth 
Energy 
Systems Pvt. 
Ltd., Jaipur  
 
2. M/s Jeevan 
Diesels, 
Kolkata 

Yes 
7907924 
dated 
20.05.2016 

 
6.41 
 
 

6  Weeks 

2 JID9445L16 03.12.2015 

Supply of 
one  30 
KVA DG 
Set 

Limited Single 
Bid 05.01.2016 3 

1 
 
1. M/s Tanwar 
Industries, 
Jaipur 
 
 

2 
 
1. M/s Parth 
Energy 
Systems Pvt. 
Ltd., Jaipur  
 
2. M/s Jeevan 
Diesels, 
Kolkata 

Yes 
7907923 
dated 
20.05.2016 

 
5.08 
 
 

6  Weeks 

3 CJI9784P16 05.01.2016 

Hiring of 
skilled/unski
lled 
manpower   

Open Two 
Bid 01.03.2016 3 

2 
 
1. M/s Convoy 
Secure Limited, 
Jaipur 
2. M/s Pioneer-
e-solutions(P) 
Ltd, Haryana 

1 
 
1. M/s B.B. 
Electrotech 
Pvt Ltd., 
Jodhpur 

Yes 
6109961 
dated 
30.05.2016 

184.45 2 Years 

****** 



Annexure-I 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 

SECTION-B: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED ON NOMINATION BASIS 
FROM RAJASTHAN PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY’2016. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode 
of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Recei
ved 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule 
date of 
completion 
of supplies 

 

NIL 

 


